

TCN-4 TO TENDER SPECIFICATION BHEL/PSSR/SAS/SCT/T-01/2022-23 Dtd. 19.05.2022

Sub: **Providing services for Resolution of Temperature difference & Vibration issues of Steam Turbine Coal Fired Power Plant, Sendou, Bargny at Senegal TPS 1x125 MW.**

A. The following clauses are revised as below: -

Description	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
NIT Clause 1.0 Point V Due Date & Time of Offer Submission	Date : 17.06.2022, Time : 11:00 Hrs The bidder should submit their offer online in e-Procurement portal at <a href="https://eprocurebhel.co.in">https://eprocurebhel.co.in</a> Offers are invited in two-parts only. Bidders are requested to upload their offer well in advance in order to avoid last minute congestion at this website. Hard copy bid or bids through E-mail / fax shall not be accepted.	Date : 21.06.2022, Time : 11:00 Hrs The bidder should submit their offer online in e-Procurement portal at <a href="https://eprocurebhel.co.in">https://eprocurebhel.co.in</a> Offers are invited in two-parts only. Bidders are requested to upload their offer well in advance in order to avoid last minute congestion at this website. Hard copy bid or bids through E-mail / fax shall not be accepted.
NIT Clause 1.0 Point VI Opening of Tender	Date : 17.06.2022, Time : 15:00 Hrs Notes: (1) In case the due date of opening of tender becomes a non-working day, then the due date & time of offer submission and opening of tenders get extended to the next working day. (2) Bidder may witness the opening of tender through e-Procurement portal only.	Date : 21.06.2022, Time : 15:00 Hrs Notes: (1) In case the due date of opening of tender becomes a non-working day, then the due date & time of offer submission and opening of tenders get extended to the next working day. (2) Bidder may witness the opening of tender through e-Procurement portal only.
New Clause 51 of NIT Payment for Idle Wages	NIL	In exceptional circumstances, when the contractor manpower is idle at site due to non-availability of inputs/fronfs from BHEL/customer and it is required to retain contractor's manpower to execute the work further, idle payment shall be considered on submission of supporting documents for expenditure incurred by the contractor at the discretion of BHEL. BHEL decision in this regard is final and binding on the contractor.

		<p>Above clause is applicable if works get extended beyond stipulated completion period of 45 days for reasons not attributable to agency/bidder.</p> <p>In any case such payment of idle wages shall not exceed 10% of contract value.</p>
--	--	---

NOTE: 1. ALL OTHER CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED.

2. BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO CONSIDER THIS TCN AS PART OF TENDER SPECIFICATION & QUOTE ACCORDINGLY.

For and on behalf of BHEL

Sd/-

(T Sravana Kumar)  
Manager/SCT